Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Joshua M. Bobeck Leetal Weiss

russell.blau@morganlewis.com joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com

August 8, 2024

Via Email and FedEx

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 clerksoffice@puc.nh.gov

Re: Amendment to Interconnection Agreement of Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC

Dear Chairman Goldner:

In accordance with Section 252(e) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (the "Act"), enclosed for filing is an original and two copies of an executed negotiated Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC that was filed with the Commission on July 11, 2012.

Section 252(e)(4) of the Act provides that, if the Commission does not act to approve or reject an agreement reached by negotiation within 90 days following the filing, it shall be deemed approved. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Russell M. Blau Joshua M. Bobeck Leetal Weiss

Counsel to Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc.

cc: Michael Shultz, mike.shultz@consolidated.com

Charles A. Hudak, chudak@fh2.com

Michael R. Moore, <u>Michael.Moore@charter.com</u> Daniel Gonzalez, <u>Dan.Gonzalez@charter.com</u>

Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Joshua M. Bobeck Leetal Weiss

russell.blau@morganlewis.com joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com

August 8, 2024

Via Email

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 clerksoffice@puc.nh.gov

Re: Amendment to Interconnection Agreement of Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC

Dear Chairman Goldner:

In accordance with Section 252(e) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (the "Act"), enclosed for filing is an executed negotiated Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC that was filed with the Commission on July 11, 2012.

Section 252(e)(4) of the Act provides that, if the Commission does not act to approve or reject an agreement reached by negotiation within 90 days following the filing, it shall be deemed approved. Should you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joshua M. Bobeck
Russell M. Blau
Joshua M. Bobeck
Leetal Weiss

Counsel to Consolidated Communications of Maine Company, Inc.

cc: Michael Shultz, mike.shultz@consolidated.com

Charles A. Hudak, chudak@fh2.com

Michael R. Moore, <u>Michael.Moore@charter.com</u> Daniel Gonzalez, Dan.Gonzalez@charter.com